
Stacking/Sliding Boxes, 
K1, S1

Stock No. 07134, 07135, 07136, 07137
Original Instructions
Version 2: February 2026 
Version 1: January 2025

Specification

Stock No.: 07134/07137 07135/07136
Part No.: B800 -DBSTGR/

B800-DBSTB
B800-DBSLGR / 

B800- DBSLB
Type: Stacking K1 Slider S1
Colour Grey/Black Grey/Black
Dimensions L × D × H (closed):  905 × 473 × 312mm 500 × 1200 × 312mm
Dimensions L × D × H (open): 905 × 828 × 312 mm 500 × 2105 × 312 mm
Max Weight Load Capacity: 300kg 300kg
Locking Mechanism: Single 70mm anti-pick and anti-drill stainless steel disc

Net Weight (empty): 35.8kg 50.7kg
Health and Safety Information
Important: Read all the Health and Safety instructions before attempting to use or maintain this product. Failure to follow these 
instructions may result in injury or damage to the user, the product or the vehicle where installed.
• Important: Before installing into a vehicle ensure that you consult and follow your vehicle handbook, or the instructions of your 

vehicle manufacturer/local dealership, locate the appropriate fitting point(s)/method of fitting for this product.
• DO NOT exceed the max weight capacity stated.
• This product is heavy – 2 persons required for moving and installation.
• Ensure the box is correctly installed and secured to the base of your vehicle using the fixings supplied. The integrity of the box is 

dependent on the box being correctly installed.
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Installing the Storage Box In A Vehicle
• We DO NOT accept any liability or responsibility for any 

damage to, or effects on, a vehicle caused by incorrect 
installation or the selection of unsuitable fixings.

• To fit your Bunker storage product to a vehicle use the 
pre-drilled fixings points and the fixings supplied. Secure the 
box through the floor of the vehicle.   

• The drawer must be removed to allow installation -  
see ‘Drawer Installation & Removal’.   

Vehicle Installation Fixings supplied – 07135/07136

Item Qty

Hex Head Bolt  
M10 × 40mm

4

M10 Shear Nut 4

M10 Washer 4

Hex Head Self 
Tapping Screw M10 × 30mm

To fix box to wooden panel.
4

M10 Sealing Washer

Replace standard M10 washer to 
protect against water ingress.

4

Product Overview

1 	 Storage box

	 1a 	 Stacking

	 1b 	 Slider
2 	 Lock
3 	 2 × Keys
4 	 AirTag holder

	 4a 	 Base

	 4b 	 Lid

	 4c 	 2 × M4 cross slot screws
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Vehicle Installation Fixings supplied – 07135/07136

Item Qty

L-Bracket Fixings

4

Hex Head Bolt M6 × 12mm 8

M6 Washer 8

Vehicle Installation Fixings supplied – 07134/07137

Item Qty

Hex Head Bolt  
M10 × 20mm

4

M10 Shear Nut 4

M10 Washer 4

Hex Head Self 
Tapping Screw M10 × 30mm

To fix box to wooden panel.
4

M10 Sealing Washer

Replace standard M10 washer to 
protect against water ingress.

4

Fitting the AirTag Holder  
• If required the AirTag  holder can be fitted to the underside of 

the drawer.
• Align the base  4a  with the predrilled holes ( ) on the 

underside of the drawer. Insert the required AirTag (not 
supplied) or similar tracker.

• Attach lid  4b   with screws  4c   supplied. 

1 Fig.

4a

4c
4b

Maintenance and Disposal
Lock Mechanism Maintenance
• Due to the harsh environments the box is used in, it is 

recommended that regular maintenance is performed on the 
lock to keep it in working order. 

• 	Inspect and clean the lock every 3 – 6 months. For ease it is 
best to remove the lock when cleaning.

2 Fig.

• To remove the lock 2 :
 − Open the lid and unscrew the M6 nuts from the internal 

lock housing. 
 − Remove the disc lock – note the lock orientation.
 − Locate the keyhole and holes on the back of the disc lock. 

Blow out any dust and dirt from the lock.
 − Lubricate lightly using a lubricant spray with PTFE 

additives.
 − Insert the key and open and close the lock multiple times 

to check the lock works freely.
 − Reattach to the box.

At the end of its working life, dispose of the product responsibly 
and in line with local regulations. Recycle where possible.

Drawer Installation and Removal
Important: 2 persons required to install and remove the drawer.

3 Fig.

Removing the Drawer
1.	 Empty and fully open the drawer.
2.	 Push the locking pin up on the left hand side runner.  

Then slide the runner back.
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3.	 Push the locking pin down on the right hand side runner.  
Then slide the runner back.

4.	 Push both runners back using a suitable flat head screwdriver 
until they stop moving.

5.	 Then lift out the drawer by tilting the drawer down and lifting 
up slightly to clear the front rollers.

Fitting the Drawer
1.	 Fit the drawer back into the box.
2.	 Align the runners and then close and lock the drawer.

Warranty
Visit bunkerstorage.com/warranty for full details.

To obtain replacement keys – Visit bunkerstorage.com

Contact Details
bunkerstorage.com
EU:	 Oude Graaf 8, 6002 NL, Weert, Netherlands 
UK: 	 Hursley Road, Chandler’s Ford,  
	 Eastleigh, Hampshire  SO53 1YF  
	



Stapel-/Schiebeboxen  
K1, S1

Best.-Nr. 07134, 07135, 07136, 07137

Bedienungsanleitung
Version 2: Februar 2026 
Version 1: Januar 2025

Technische Daten

Gesundheits- und Sicherheitsinformationen
Wichtig: Lesen Sie sich alle Gesundheits- und Sicherheitsanweisungen sorgfältig durch, bevor Sie versuchen, dieses Produkt zu 
verwenden oder zu warten. Bei Nichtbeachtung dieser Anweisungen kann es zu Verletzungen des Benutzers oder zur Beschädigung 
des Produkts oder des Fahrzeugs kommen, in dem das Produkt montiert wird.
• Wichtig: Bevor Sie das Produkt in einem Fahrzeug montieren, lesen Sie sich bitte das Fahrzeughandbuch durch und befolgen Sie 

die Anweisungen des Fahrzeugherstellers/lokalen Händlers, um die geeignete(n) Montagestelle(n)/Montagemethode für dieses 
Produkt zu finden.

• NICHT die angegebene maximale Tragkraft überschreiten.
• Dieses Produkt ist schwer – für den Transport und die Montage werden 2 Personen benötigt.
• Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Box korrekt montiert wurde und mit den mitgelieferten Befestigungselementen sicher am 

Fahrzeugboden befestigt ist. Die Integrität der Box hängt von ihrer korrekten Montage ab.

Übersicht über das Produkt
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1 	 Aufbewahrungsbox

	 1a 	 Stapelbox

	 1b 	 Schiebebox
2 	 Schloss
3 	 2 × Schlüssel
4 	 AirTag-Halter

	 4a 	 Unterteil

	 4b 	 Deckel

	 4c 	 2 × Kreuzschlitzschrauben M4
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DE
Best.-Nr.: 07134/07137 07135/07136
Teile-Nr.: B800 -DBSTGR/B800-

DBSTB
B800-DBSLGR/B800- 

DBSLB
Typ: Stapelbox K1 Schiebebox S1
Farbe Grau/Schwarz Grau/Schwarz
Abmessungen L × T × H 
(geschlossen):  

905 × 473 × 312 mm 500 × 1200 × 312 mm

Abmessungen L × T × H (offen): 905 × 828 × 312 mm 500 × 2105 × 312 mm
Max. Tragkraft: 300 kg 300 kg
Verriegelungsmechanismus: Manipulations-und aufbohrsichere-Edelstahlscheibe 70 mm

Nettogewicht (leer): 35,8 kg 50,7 kg

Montage im Fahrzeug
• Wir übernehmenKEINERLEI Haftung oder Verantwortung für 

Schäden an oder Auswirkungen auf ein Fahrzeug, die durch 
die inkorrekte Montage oder die Verwendung ungeeigneter 
Befestigungselemente verursacht werden.

• Nutzen Sie die vorgebohrten Befestigungspunkte und die 
mitgelieferten Befestigungselemente, um Ihr Bunker-Produkt 
am Fahrzeug zu befestigen. Sichern Sie die Box am 
Fahrzeugboden.    

• Die Schublade muss vor der Installation entfernt werden 
– siehe „Schubladenmontage und -entfernung“.

Mitgelieferte Befestigungselemente für die 
Fahrzeugmontage – 07135/07136

Artikel Anz.

Sechskantschraube  
M10 × 40 mm

4

Abreißmutter M10 4

Unterlegscheibe M10 4

Selbstschneidende 
Sechskantschraube M10 × 30 mm

Zur Befestigung der Box an einer Holzplatte.
4

Dichtscheibe M10

Ersetzen Sie die Standard-Unterlegscheibe M10, um 
die Box vor dem Eindringen von Wasser zu schützen.

4



Mitgelieferte Befestigungselemente für die Fahrzeugmontage 
– 07135/07136

Artikel Anz.

L-Winkel

4

Sechskantschraube M6 × 12 mm 8

Unterlegscheibe M6 8

Mitgelieferte Befestigungselemente für die Fahrzeugmontage 
– 07134/07137

Artikel Anz.

Sechskantschraube  
M10 × 20 mm

4

Abreißmutter M10 4

Unterlegscheibe M10 4

Selbstschneidende 
Sechskantschraube M10 × 30 mm

Zur Befestigung der Box an einer Holzplatte.
4

Dichtscheibe M10

Ersetzen Sie die Standard-Unterlegscheibe M10, um 
die Box vor dem Eindringen von Wasser zu schützen.

4

Anbringen des AirTag-Halters  
• Der AirTag-Halter kann bei Bedarf an der Unterseite der 

Schublade angebracht werden.
• Richten Sie das Unterteil  4a  mit den vorgebohrten Löchern (

) an der Unterseite der Schublade aus. Setzen Sie den 
erforderlichen AirTag (nicht mitgeliefert) oder einen ähnlichen 
Tracker ein.

• Befestigen Sie den Deckel  4b   mit den mitgelieferten 
Schrauben  4c . 

4 Fig.
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Wartung und Entsorgung
Wartung des Verriegelungsmechanismus
• Da die Box rauen Umgebungsbedingungen ausgesetzt ist, 

wird empfohlen, das Schloss regelmäßig zu warten, damit es 
voll funktionsfähig bleibt. 

• 	Überprüfen und reinigen Sie das Schloss alle 3 – 6 Monate. 
Für eine einfachere Reinigung sollte das Schloss entfernt 
werden.

5 Abb.

• Entfernen des Schlosses 2 :
 − Öffnen Sie den Deckel und schrauben Sie die Muttern M6 

vom Innengehäuse ab. 
 − Entfernen Sie das Scheibenschloss – beachten Sie dabei 

die Ausrichtung.
 − Machen Sie das Schlüsselloch und die Löcher auf der 

Rückseite des Scheibenschlosses ausfindig. Blasen Sie 
etwaigen Staub und Schmutz aus dem Schloss.

 − Schmieren Sie das Schloss leicht mit einem 
Schmiermittelspray mit PTFE-Additiven.

 − Stecken Sie den Schlüssel ein und öffnen und schließen 
Sie das Schloss mehrmals, um sicherzustellen, dass es 
einwandfrei funktioniert.

 − Befestigen Sie es wieder an der Box.

Das Produkt muss am Ende seiner Lebensdauer 
verantwortungsvoll und unter Einhaltung der lokalen 
Vorschriften entsorgt werden. Das Produkt nach Möglichkeit 
recyclen. 
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Schubladenmontage und -entfernung
Wichtig: Zur Installation und Entfernung der Schublade werden 
2 Personen benötigt.

6 Fig.

Entfernen der Schublade
1.	 Schublade leeren und vollständig öffnen.
2.	 Den Verriegelungsstift an der linken Laufschiene nach oben 

drücken und die Laufschiene zurückschieben.
3.	 Den Verriegelungsstift an der rechten Laufschiene nach unten 

drücken und die Laufschiene zurückschieben.
4.	 Beide Laufschienen mit einem geeigneten 

Schlitzschraubendreher zurückdrücken, bis sie sich nicht 
weiter bewegen.

5.	 Heben Sie anschließend die Schublade heraus, indem Sie sie 
nach unten kippen und leicht anheben, um die vorderen 
Rollen zu überqueren.

Einsetzen der Schublade
1. 	 Schublade wieder in die Box einsetzen.
2. 	� Laufschienen ausrichten und die Schublade schließen und 

verriegeln.

Gewährleistung
Weitere Informationen finden Sie unter  bunkerstorage.com/
warranty .

Um Ersatzschlüssel zu erhalten – besuchen Sie  
bunkerstorage.com

Kontaktdaten
bunkerstorage.com
EU:	 Oude Graaf 8, 6002 NL, Weert, Niederlande 
UK: 	 Hursley Road, Chandler‘s Ford,  
	 Eastleigh, Hampshire  SO53 1YF
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Cajas de apilamiento/ 
deslizamiento K1, S1

No. de inventario. 07134, 07135, 07136, 
07137
Instrucciones originales
Versión 2: Febrero 2026 
Versión 1: Enero 2025

Especificaciones:

Información sobre salud y seguridad
Importante: Lea todas las instrucciones de salud y seguridad antes de intentar utilizar o realizar el mantenimiento de este producto. 
El incumplimiento de estas instrucciones puede provocar lesiones o daños al usuario, al producto o al vehículo donde esté instalado.
• Importante: Antes de instalarlo en un vehículo, asegúrese de consultar y seguir el manual de su vehículo, o las instrucciones del 

fabricante de su vehículo/concesionario local, ubique los puntos/métodos de instalación apropiados para este producto.
• NO  exceda la capacidad máxima de peso indicada.
• Este producto es pesado: se requieren 2 personas para moverlo e instalarlo.
• Asegúrese de que la caja esté correctamente instalada y asegurada a la base de su vehículo utilizando las fijaciones 

suministradas. La integridad de la caja depende de que la caja esté correctamente instalada.

3
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Instalación de la caja de almacenamiento  
en un vehículo
• NO aceptamos ninguna responsabilidad por cualquier daño o 

efecto en un vehículo causado por una instalación incorrecta 
o la selección de fijaciones inadecuadas.

• Para colocar su producto de almacenamiento Bunker en un 
vehículo, utilice los puntos de fijación previamente 
perforados y las fijaciones suministradas. Asegure la caja a 
través del piso del vehículo.      

• El cajón debe retirarse primero antes de la instalación; 
consulte “Instalación y extracción del cajón”. 

Fijaciones de instalación del vehículo suministradas – 
07135/07136

Artículo Can-
tidad

Perno de cabeza hexagonal  
M10 × 40 mm

4

Tuerca de cizalla M10 4

Arandela M10 4

Tornillo autorroscante de cabeza  
hexagonal M10 × 30 mm

Para fijar la caja al panel de madera.
4

Arandela de sellado M10

Reemplace la arandela estándar M10  
para proteger contra la entrada de agua.

4

Descripción del producto

1 	 Caja de almacenamiento

	 1a 	 Apilamiento

	 1b 	 Control deslizante
2 	 Bloqueo
3 	 2 × Teclas
4 	 Soporte AirTag 

	 4a 	 Base

	 4b 	 Tapa

	 4c 	 2 × Tornillos de ranura en cruz M4 

1b

2
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ES
Stock No.: 07134/07137 07135/07136
Pieza No.: B800 -DBSTGR/

B800-DBSTB
B800-DBSLGR / 

B800- DBSLB
Tipo: Apilamiento K1 Control deslizante S1
Color Gris/Negro Gris/Negro
Dimensiones L × D × H (cerrado):  905 × 473 × 312 mm 500 × 1200 × 312 mm
Dimensiones L × D × H (abierto): 905 × 828 × 312 mm 500 × 2105 × 312 mm
Capacidad de carga máxima de peso: 300 kg 300 kg
Mecanismo de bloqueo: Disco único de acero inoxidable anti-ganzúa y 

anti-taladro de 70 mm

Peso (vacío): 35,8 kg 50,7 kg



Fijaciones de instalación del vehículo suministradas – 
07135/07136

Artículo Can-
tidad

Fijaciones de soporte en L

4

Perno de cabeza hexagonal M6 × 12 mm 8

Arandela M6 8

Fijaciones de instalación del vehículo suministradas – 
07134/07137

Artículo Can-
tidad

Perno de cabeza hexagonal  
M10 × 20 mm

4

Tuerca de cizalla M10 4

Arandela M10 4

Tornillo autorroscante de cabeza  
hexagonal M10 × 30 mm

Para fijar la caja al panel de madera.
4

Arandela de sellado M10

Reemplace la arandela estándar M10 
para proteger contra la entrada de agua.

4

Colocación del soporte de la AirTag  
• Si es necesario, el soporte de AirTag se puede instalar en la 

parte inferior del cajón.
• Alinee la base  4a  con los orificios perforados previamente (

) en la parte inferior del cajón. Introduzca la AirTag 
requerida (no suministrada) o un rastreador similar.

• Fije la tapa  4b   con los tornillos  4c   suministrados. 

7 Fig.

4a

4c
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Mantenimiento y eliminación
Mantenimiento del mecanismo de bloqueo
• Debido a los entornos hostiles en los que se utiliza la caja, se 

recomienda realizar un mantenimiento regular del 
mecanismo de bloqueo para mantenerlo en buen estado de 
funcionamiento. 

• 	Inspeccione y limpie el mecanismo de bloqueo cada 3 a 6 
meses. Para facilitar la limpieza, es mejor quitar mecanismo 
de bloqueo.

8 Fig.

• Para quitar el mecanismo de bloqueo 2 :
 − Abra la tapa y desenrosque las tuercas M6 de la carcasa 

del mecanismo de bloqueo interna. 
 − Quite el mecanismo de bloqueo del disco: tenga en cuenta 

la orientación del bloqueo.
 − Localice el ojo de cerradura y los orificios en la parte 

posterior del bloqueo del disco. Sople el polvo y la 
suciedad del mecanismo de bloqueo.

 − Lubrique ligeramente con un spray lubricante con aditivos 
de PTFE.

 − Introduzca la llave y abra y cierre el mecanismo de bloqueo 
varias veces para comprobar que este funciona 
libremente.

 − Vuelva a colocar en la caja.

Al final de su vida útil, deseche el producto de manera 
responsable y de acuerdo con las regulaciones locales. Reciclar 
siempre que sea posible. 
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Instalación y extracción del cajón
Importante: Se requieren 2 personas para instalar y retirar  
el cajón.

9 Fig.

Extracción del cajón
1.	 Vacíe y abra completamente el cajón.
2.	 Empuje hacia arriba el pasador de bloqueo en el carril del lado 

izquierdo. Luego deslice el carril hacia atrás.
3.	 Empuje hacia abajo el pasador de bloqueo en el carril del lado 

derecho. Luego deslice el carril hacia atrás.
4.	 Empuje ambos carriles hacia atrás con un destornillador 

plano adecuado hasta que dejen de moverse.
5.	 A continuación, retire el cajón inclinándolo hacia abajo y 

levantándolo ligeramente para liberar los rodillos frontales.
Colocación del cajón
1. 	 Coloque nuevamente el cajón en la caja.
2. 	� Alinee los carriles y luego cierre y bloquee el cajón.

Garantía
Visite bunkerstorage.com/warranty para obtener más 
información.

Para obtener llaves de repuesto, visite bunkerstorage.com

Datos de contacto
bunkerstorage.com

EU:			  Oude Graaf 8, 6002 NL, Weert, Países Bajos 
Reino Unido: 	 Hursley Road, Chandler’s Ford,  
			   Eastleigh, Hampshire  SO53 1YF
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Boîtes empilables /  
coulissantes, K1, S1

Numéro de stock 07134, 07135, 07136, 
07137
Mode d’emploi d’origine
Version 2: Février 2026 
Version 1 : Janvier 2025

Spécifications

Hygiène et sécurité
Important : Lire toutes les consignes d’hygiène et de sécurité avant d’essayer d’utiliser ou d’entretenir ce produit. Le non-respect de 
ces consignes peut entraîner des blessures ou des dommages pour l’utilisateur, le produit ou le véhicule dans lequel il est installé.
• Important : Avant de l’installer dans un véhicule, veiller à consulter et à suivre le manuel du véhicule, ou les consignes du fabricant du 

véhicule ou du concessionnaire local, afin de localiser le(s) point(s) et la méthode de fixation appropriés pour ce produit.
• NE PAS  dépasser la capacité de charge maximum indiquée.
• Ce produit est lourd - il faut 2 personnes pour le déplacer et l’installer.
• Veiller à ce que la boîte soit bien installée et fixée à la base de votre véhicule à l’aide des fixations fournies. L’intégrité de la boîte 

dépend de sa bonne installation.

3
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Installation de la boîte de rangement sur  
un véhicule
• Nous DÉCLINONS toute responsabilité en cas de dommages 

ou d’effets sur un véhicule causés par une mauvaise 
installation ou l’utilisation de fixations inadaptées.

• Pour installer votre unité de rangement Bunker sur un véhicule, 
utiliser les points de fixation pré-percés et les fixations fournies. 
Sécuriser la boîte sur le plancher du véhicule.

• Le tiroir doit d’abord être retiré pour permettre l’installation 
– voir « Installation et retrait du tiroir ».

Fixations fournies pour l’installation sur le véhicule –  
07135 / 07136

Article Qté

Boulon à tête hexagonale  
M10 × 40 mm

4

Écrou de cisaillement M10 4

Rondelle M10 4

Vis autotaraudeuse à tête hexagonale  
M10 × 30 mm

Pour fixer la boîte au panneau en bois.
4

Rondelle d'étanchéité M10

Remplacer la rondelle standard M10  
pour protéger contre les infiltrations d'eau.

4

Vue d’ensemble du produit

1 	 Boîte de rangement

	 1a 	 Empilable

	 1b 	 Coulissante
2 	 Verrou
3 	 2 × Clés
4 	 Support de l’AirTag

	 4a 	 Base

	 4b 	 Couvercle

	 4c 	 2 × Vis à fente cruciforme M4

1b

2

2
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FR
Numéro de stock : 07134 / 07137 07135 / 07136
N° de pièce : B800 -DBSTGR/

B800-DBSTB
B800-DBSLGR / 

B800- DBSLB
Type : Empilable K1 Coulissant S1
Couleur Gris / Noir Gris / Noir
Dimensions L × P × H (fermé) :  905 × 473 × 312 mm 500 × 1200 × 312 mm
Dimensions L × P × H (ouvert) : 905 × 828 × 312 mm 500 × 2105 × 312 mm
Capacité de charge maximum 
:

300 kg 300 kg

Mécanisme de verrouillage : Disque unique de 70 mm en acier inoxydable anti-
crochetage et anti-perçage

Poids net (vide) : 35,8 kg 50,7 kg



Fixations fournies pour l’installation sur le véhicule –  
07135 / 07136

Article Qté

Fixations du support en L

4

Boulon à tête hexagonale M6 × 12 mm 8

Rondelle M6 8

Fixations fournies pour l’installation sur le véhicule – 07134 / 
07137

Article Qté

Boulon à tête hexagonale M10 × 20 mm 4

Écrou de cisaillement M10 4

Rondelle M10 4

Vis autotaraudeuse à tête hexagonale  
M10 × 30 mm

Pour fixer la boîte au panneau en bois.
4

Rondelle d'étanchéité M10

Remplacer la rondelle standard M10 
pour protéger contre les infiltrations d'eau.

4

Montage du support de l’AirTag  
• Le support de l’AirTag pourra, si nécessaire, être installé sous 

le tiroir.
• Aligner la base 4a avec les trous pré-percés ( ) sous le tiroir. 

Placer l’AirTag voulu (non fourni) ou un traceur équivalent.
• Monter le couvercle 4b à l’aide des vis 4c  fournies.

10 Fig.
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4c
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Entretien et élimination
Entretien du mécanisme de verrouillage
• En raison des environnements difficiles dans lesquels la boîte 

est utilisée, il est recommandé de procéder à un entretien 
régulier du verrou pour le maintenir en état de marche. 

• 	Inspecter et nettoyer le verrou tous les 3 à 6 mois. Il est 
conseillé de retirer le verrou pour faciliter le nettoyage.

11 Fig.

• Pour retirer le verrou 2  :
 − Ouvrir le couvercle et dévisser les écrous M6 du boîtier 

interne du verrou. 
 − Retirer le verrou à disque - noter l’orientation du verrou.
 − Localiser le trou de serrure et les trous au dos du verrou à 

disque. Éliminer la poussière et la saleté qui se trouvent sur 
le verrou.

 − Lubrifier légèrement à l’aide d’un spray lubrifiant 
contenant des additifs PTFE.

 − Introduire la clé et ouvrir et fermer le verrou plusieurs fois 
pour vérifier que celui-ci fonctionne sans aucune 
difficulté.

 − Remettre en place dans la boîte.

À la fin de sa vie utile, éliminer le produit de manière 
responsable et conformément aux réglementations locales. Le 
recycler, si possible.

Installation et retrait du tiroir
Important: 2 personnes sont nécessaires pour installer et retirer 
le tiroir.

12 Fig.

 

2

1

3

2

4



Retrait du tiroir
1.	 Vider et ouvrir complètement le tiroir.
2.	 Pousser la goupille de verrouillage vers le haut sur le rail du 

côté gauche, puis faire coulisser le rail vers l’arrière.
3.	 Pousser la goupille de verrouillage vers le bas sur le rail du 

côté droit, puis faire coulisser le rail vers l’arrière.
4.	 Repousser les deux rails à l’aide d’un tournevis plat approprié 

jusqu’à ce qu’ils cessent de bouger.
5.	 Soulevez ensuite le tiroir en l’inclinant vers le bas et en le 

relevant légèrement pour dégager les rouleaux avant.
Mise en place du tiroir
1. 	 Réinstaller le tiroir dans la boîte.
2. 	 Aligner les rails, puis fermer et verrouiller le tiroir.

Garantie
Consulter le sitebunkerstorage.com/warranty pour en  
savoir plus.

Pour obtenir des clés de rechange – Consulter le site 
bunkerstorage.com

Coordonnées
bunkerstorage.com

UE :		  Oude Graaf 8, 6002 NL, Weert, Pays-Bas 
Royaume-Uni : 	 Hursley Road, Chandler’s Ford,  
			   Eastleigh, Hampshire  SO53 1YF



Stapel-/schuifdozen, 
K1, S1

Artikelnr. 07134, 07135, 07136, 07137
Originele instructies
Versie 2: Februari 2026 
Versie 1: Januari 2025

Specificatie

Gezondheids- en veiligheidsinformatie
Belangrijk:  Lees alle gezondheids- en veiligheidsinstructies voordat u dit product probeert te gebruiken of te onderhouden. Het niet 
opvolgen van deze instructies kan leiden tot letsel of schade aan de gebruiker, het product of het voertuig waarin het is geïnstalleerd.
• Belangrijk:  Controleer voordat u het product in een voertuig installeert uw voertuighandboek of volg de instructies van de 

voertuigfabrikant/lokale dealer. Zoek de juiste bevestigingspunten en/of de juiste bevestigingsmethode voor dit product.
• Overschrijd het aangegeven maximale gewicht NIET.
• Dit product is zwaar – 2 personen zijn vereist voor het verplaatsen en installeren.
• Zorg ervoor dat de doos correct is geïnstalleerd en bevestigd aan de basis van uw voertuig met behulp van de meegeleverde 

bevestigingen. De integriteit van de doos is afhankelijk van de juiste installatie van de doos.

3

4b

4a

4c

De opbergdoos in een voertuig installeren
• Wij aanvaarden GEEN aansprakelijkheid of 

verantwoordelijkheid voor schade aan of gevolgen voor een 
voertuig die het gevolg zijn van onjuiste installatie of de keuze 
van ongeschikte bevestigingsmaterialen.

• Gebruik de voorgeboorde bevestigingspunten en de 
meegeleverde bevestigingen om uw Bunker-opslagproduct 
op een voertuig te monteren. Bevestig de doos vast aan de 
vloer van het voertuig.

• De lade moet eerst worden verwijderd voordat de installatie kan 
plaatsvinden – zie ‘Installatie en verwijdering van de lade’.

Bevestigingen voor voertuiginstallatie meegeleverd – 
07135/07136

Item Aan-
tal

Zeskantbout  
M10 × 40 mm

4

M10 Schaarmoer 4

M10 Sluitring 4

Zelftappende schroef 
met zeskantkop M10 × 30 mm

Om de doos aan het houten paneel te bevestigen.
4

M10 Afdichtring

Vervang de standaard M10-sluitring om  
het binnendringen van water te voorkomen.

4

Productoverzicht

1 	 Opbergdoos

	 1a 	 Stapelen

	 1b 	 Schuiven
2 	 Vergrendeling
3 	 2 × sleutels
4 	 AirTag houder

	 4a 	 Basis

	 4b 	 Deksel

	 4c 	 2 × M4 kruissleufschroeven

1b

2

2

1a

NL
Artikelnr. 07134/07137 07135/07136
Onderdeelnr. B800 -DBSTGR/

B800-DBSTB
B800-DBSLGR / 

B800- DBSLB
Type: Stapelen K1 Schuiven S1
Kleur Grijs/Zwart Grijs/Zwart
Afmetingen L × D × H (gesloten):  905 × 473 × 312 mm 500 × 1200 × 312 mm
Afmetingen L × D × H (open): 905 × 828 × 312 mm 500 × 2105 × 312 mm
Max. gewicht laadvermogen: 300 kg 300 kg
Vergrendelingsmechanisme: Enkele 70 mm roestvrijstalen schijf met anti-pick- en 

anti-boorbescherming

Nettogewicht (leeg): 35,8 kg 50,7 kg



Bevestigingen voor voertuiginstallatie meegeleverd – 
07135/07136

Item Aan-
tal

L-beugelbevestigingen

4

Zeskantbout M6 × 12 mm 8

M6 Sluitring 8

Bevestigingen voor voertuiginstallatie meegeleverd – 
07134/07137

Item Aan-
tal

Zeskantbout  
M10 × 20 mm

4

M10 Schaarmoer 4

M10 Sluitring 4

Zelftappende schroef 
met zeskantkop M10 × 30 mm

Om de doos aan het houten paneel te bevestigen.
4

M10 Afdichtring

Vervang de standaard M10-sluitring om  
het binnendringen van water te voorkomen.

4

Montage van de AirTag-houder  
• Indien nodig kan de  AirTag-houder aan de onderkant van de 

lade worden gemonteerd.
• Plaats de basis in lijn 4a  met de voorgeboorde gaten ( ) aan 

de onderkant van de lade. Plaats de vereiste AirTag (niet 
meegeleverd) of een soortgelijke tracker.

• Bevestig het deksel  4b   met de meegeleverde schroeven  4c . 

13 Fig.
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4c
4b

Onderhoud en verwijdering
Onderhoud vergrendelingsmechanisme
• Vanwege de zware omstandigheden waarin de box wordt 

gebruikt, wordt aanbevolen om regelmatig onderhoud uit te 
voeren aan de vergrendeling om het goed functionerend te 
houden. 

• 	Inspecteer en reinig de vergrendeling om de 3 – 6 maanden. 
Voor het gemak kunt u de vergrendeling het beste verwijderen 
tijdens het schoonmaken.

14 Fig.

• Om de vergrendeling te verwijderen 2 :
 − Open het deksel en draai de M6-moeren los van de interne 

vergrendelingsbehuizing. 
 − Verwijder de schijfvergrendeling – let op de oriëntatie van 

de vergrendeling.
 − Zoek het sleutelgat en de gaten aan de achterkant van de 

schijfvergrendeling. Blaas stof en vuil uit de vergrendeling.
 − Smeren licht in met een smeermiddelspray met PTFE-

additieven.
 − Steek de sleutel erin en open en sluit de vergrendeling 

meerdere keren om te controleren of deze probleemloos 
functioneert.

 − Bevestig het opnieuw aan de doos.

 − Gooi het product aan het einde van de levensduur op 
verantwoorde wijze en in overeenstemming met de lokale 
regelgeving weg. Recycle waar mogelijk.

2



Installatie en verwijdering van de lade
Belangrijk: Er zijn 2 personen nodig om de lade te installeren en 
te verwijderen.

15 Fig.

Verwijderen van de lade
1.	 Maak de lade leeg en trek deze volledig open.
2.	 Duw de vergrendelpen aan de linker geleider omhoog en 

schuif de geleider naar achteren.
3.	 Duw de vergrendelpen aan de rechter geleider omlaag en 

schuif de geleider naar achteren.
4.	 Duw beide geleiders met een geschikte platte 

schroevendraaier naar achteren totdat ze niet verder 
bewegen.

5.	 Til vervolgens de lade eruit door deze naar beneden te 
kantelen en iets op te tillen zodat de voorste rollers vrijkomen.

Plaatsen van de lade
1. 	 Plaats de lade terug in de box.
2. 	 Lijn de geleiders uit en sluit en vergrendel de lade.

Garantie
Ga naar bunkerstorage.com/warranty  voor alle details.

Om vervangende sleutels te verkrijgen – Bezoek  
bunkerstorage.com

Contactgegevens
bunkerstorage.com

EU:		 Oude Graaf 8, 6002 NL, Weert, Nederland 
VK: 	 Hursley Road, Chandler’s Ford,  
		  Eastleigh, Hampshire  SO53 1YF 
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